MARKET REGULATION ADVISORY NOTICE

From	NEX SEF Limited ("NEX SEF")
То	All Participants
Subject	Suspension of Trading – Non-
	Deliverable Forwards (NDFs) on
	Globex
Rule References	105
Effective Date	September 27, 2024
Notice Date	September 12, 2024
Notice Number	2024-02

NEX SEF | Notice of Suspension of Trading

Effective at the close of business on Friday, September 27, 2024*, pursuant to NEX SEF Rule 105 ("Suspension of Trading"), the NEX SEF Limited Board of Directors is suspending all Non-Deliverable Forwards ("NDFs") on EBS Market on Globex.

^{*}pending CFTC review